Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 888 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A D:11		
2	93rd General Assembly	A Bill		
3	Regular Session, 2021		SENATE BILL 171	
4				
5	By: Senator T. Garner			
6				
7	For An Act To Be Entitled			
8	AN ACT CONCERNING THE FEES FOR A LICENSE TO CARRY A			
9	CONCEALED HANDGUN; TO WAIVE FEES FOR MILITARY			
10	VETERANS AND ACTIVE UNITED STATES MILITARY PERSONNEL;			
11	AND FOR OTHE	R PURPOSES.		
12				
13				
14	Subtitle			
15	CONCERNING THE FEES FOR A LICENSE TO			
16	CARRY A CONCEALED HANDGUN; AND TO WAIVE			
17	FEES FOR MILITARY VETERANS AND ACTIVE			
18	UNITED	STATES MILITARY PERSONNEL.		
19				
20				
21	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:			
22				
23	SECTION 1. Arkans	as Code § 5-73-311(a)(2), conce	erning the fee for a	
24	license to carry a concealed handgun, is amended to read as follows:			
25	(2) A nonrefundable license fee of fifty dollars (\$50.00),			
26	except that the :			
27	<u>(A)</u> T	<u>he</u> nonrefundable license fee is	s twenty-five dollars	
28	(\$25.00) if the applicant is sixty-five (65) years of age or older; <u>and</u>			
29	<u>(B)(i)</u>	(B)(i) There is no license fee if the applicant is a		
30	<u>United States Armed Forces veteran or is currently serving in the United</u>			
31	States Armed Forces.			
32	(ii) An applicant shall submit a copy of his or her			
33	DD214 or similar document or valid military identification card to establish			
34	eligibility under subdivision (a)(2)(B)(i) of this section;			
35				
36		APPROVED: 4/25/21		

